

TABULATION OF BIDS
GRADING, PAVING AND STRUCTURES
FOR
KAILUA-KEAUHOU ROAD

FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT
NO. S 229(1), UNIT 2

District of North Kona
Island of Hawaii
Job No. 5486

(Opened 2 P. M. February 14, 1951)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of January 22, 1951

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	J. M. TANAKA		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				\$2,500+2% of the Amt.		Certified Check		\$2,500+2% of the Amount			
				Bid Over \$50,000		\$18,000		Bid Over \$50,000			
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2001	Unclassified Excavation	c. y.	137,000	\$ 2.99	\$409,630.00	\$ 3.00	\$411,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 424,700.00	\$ 2.80	\$383,630.00
2002	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	c. y.	160	5.00	800.00	6.00	960.00	10.50	1,680.00	12.00	1,920.00
2008	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	8,400	0.02	168.00	0.025	210.00	0.02	168.00	0.015	126.00
2009	Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	37,500	0.20	7,500.00	0.20	7,500.00	0.25	9,375.00	0.18	6,750.00
2013	Sprinkling	M gal.	620	2.50	1,550.00	3.50	2,170.00	5.50	3,410.00	4.50	2,790.00
2018	Bituminous Binder	ton	700	69.95	48,965.00	83.00	58,100.00	80.00	56,000.00	80.00	56,000.00
2021	Chips, Size No. 8	c. y.	600	8.00	4,800.00	7.50	4,500.00	9.50	5,700.00	8.00	4,800.00
2022	Rock Sand, Size No. 9	c. y.	370	9.00	3,330.00	8.50	3,145.00	10.00	3,700.00	9.00	3,330.00
2023	Coarse Rock, Size No. 3	c. y.	8,100	7.60	61,560.00	6.50	52,650.00	8.80	71,280.00	8.00	64,800.00
2024	Keystone, Size No. 6	c. y.	1,200	8.00	9,600.00	7.00	8,400.00	9.15	10,980.00	8.50	10,200.00
2032	Class "B-1" Concrete	c. y.	36	52.00	1,872.00	65.00	2,340.00	73.00	2,628.00	90.00	3,240.00
2033	Class "A-1" Concrete other than in Bridges	c. y.	25	57.00	1,425.00	65.00	1,625.00	85.50	2,137.50	80.00	2,000.00
2039	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	4,000	0.25	1,000.00	0.15	600.00	0.18	720.00	0.20	800.00
2041	Cement Rubble Masonry	c. y.	15	25.00	375.00	40.00	600.00	34.00	510.00	35.00	525.00
2052	24" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	222	5.90	1,309.80	5.50	1,221.00	6.25	1,387.50	6.00	1,320.00
2055A	36" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	148	11.00	1,628.00	10.50	1,554.00	11.75	1,739.00	9.50	1,406.00
2062	42" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe Culvert	lin. ft.	64	12.70	812.80	12.75	816.00	14.00	896.00	11.50	736.00
2089	Standard Wood Guard Rail	lin. ft.	6,800	2.80	19,040.00	3.25	22,100.00	3.30	22,440.00	3.60	24,480.00
2094	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin. ft.	500	1.00	500.00	1.50	750.00	1.35	675.00	1.00	500.00
2095A	Regulatory Signs	ea.	10	30.00	300.00	35.00	350.00	56.00	560.00	40.00	400.00
2096	Standard Wire Fence with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	750	1.20	900.00	1.25	937.50	1.20	900.00	1.10	825.00
2100	Reconstructed Stone Wall Fence	lin. ft.	16,000	1.45	23,200.00	1.05	16,800.00	1.75	28,000.00	1.00	16,000.00
2101	New Stone Wall Fence	lin. ft.	48,000	1.77	84,960.00	1.05	50,400.00	1.75	84,000.00	1.00	48,000.00
2106	New Wooden Gates	ea.	95	100.00	9,500.00	90.00	8,550.00	150.00	14,250.00	100.00	9,500.00
2107	New Aluminum Gates	ea.	95	140.00	13,300.00	116.00	11,020.00	130.00	12,350.00	50.00	4,750.00
2108	Centerline Monuments	ea.	31	6.00	186.00	10.00	310.00	10.00	310.00	10.00	310.00
2111	Federal Aid Markers	ea.	2	42.00	84.00	35.00	70.00	40.00	80.00	30.00	60.00
2201	Coarse Aa Filler Material	c. y.	40,500	0.75	30,375.00	1.75	70,875.00	2.65	107,325.00	1.10	44,550.00
2202	Fine Select Material for Cushion and Shoulders	c. y.	30,000	2.43	72,900.00	2.45	73,500.00	4.50	135,000.00	1.80	54,000.00
2203	Roadside Improvements - An Allowance of				1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
2204	3" Galvanized Iron Pipe Casing	lin. ft.	700	1.84	1,288.00	2.25	1,575.00	2.70	1,890.00	1.50	1,050.00
2205	Reconstructed Cattle Guard	ea.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00
2206	Cattle Drinking Troughs	ea.	17	200.00	3,400.00	150.00	2,550.00	200.00	3,400.00	100.00	1,700.00
2207	Cattle Chutes	ea.	6	238.00	1,428.00	250.00	1,500.00	320.00	1,920.00	150.00	900.00
2208	Relocated Concrete Cattle Drinking Troughs	ea.	1	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00	130.00	130.00	50.00	50.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$819,786.60		\$821,203.50		\$1,011,941.00		\$752,730.00
DEDUCTIONS:											
Item No. 2106									14,250.00		
Item No. 2107											
TOTAL OF ALL DEDUCTIBLE ITEMS					13,300.00		11,020.00				
							11,020.00		14,250.00		
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$806,486.60		\$810,183.50		\$ 997,691.00		\$752,730.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONSTRUCTION OF STONEWALL FENCES

KAILUA-KEAUHOU ROAD

FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT NO. S229(1), UNIT 2

DISTRICT OF NORTH KONA

ISLAND OF HAWAII

JOB NO. 5503

(Opened 2:00 P.M., Thursday, 7 December 1950)

First Advertised Honolulu Advertiser
Issue of November 24, 1950

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		J. M. TANAKA Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		TERRITORY	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
2100	Reconstructed Stone Wall Fence	lin. ft.	16,000	\$ 1.05	\$16,800.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 31,840.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 0.35	
2101	New Stone Wall Fence	lin. ft.	48,000	1.05	50,400.00	2.09	100,320.00	4.04	193,920.00	0.40	
2107	New Aluminum Gates	each	95	116.00	11,020.00	195.00	18,525.00	140.50	13,347.50	40.00	
2201	Reconstructed Cattle Guard	each	1	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	250.00	
2202	Cattle Drinking Troughs	each	17	85.00	1,445.00	215.00	3,655.00	241.00	4,097.00	105.00	
2203	Cattle Chutes	each	6	175.00	1,050.00	420.00	2,520.00	467.00	2,802.00	110.00	
2204	Relocated Concrete Cattle Drinking Troughs	each	1	50.00	50.00	700.00	700.00	100.00	100.00	50.00	
SUM OF ALL ITEMS.....				\$81,215.00		\$159,560.00		\$258,186.50			